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'1 he Fair Political Practices Commission (the "FPPC") enforces the provisillns llf the 

Political Retorm Act (the "Act"),! lound in Government Code section 8100(), et seq. This letter 

is in response to a referral Irom the Secretary of the State that alleged that you have failed to tile 

lour semi-annual statements. 

The FPPC has completed its investigation of the facts in this case. Specitically. the FPPC 

tClUnd that you have I:liled to lile a semi-annual statement for the July 1,2008, through 

December 31.2008. period, due Fehruary 2,2009. in violation of Section 84200 of the Act. 

The Act provides that failure to file a semi-annual statement by the deadline is prohibited. 

Specitlcally the Act provides that committees must tile semi-annual statements nll later than July 

.31 tor the perillc\ ending June 3D. and no later than January 31 ttlr the period ending December 

11 

Y l)Ur actions violated the Act because you failed to tile a semi-annual statement for the 

July I. ~l)Oi\, through December 31,2008. period, due February 2, 2009. 

"I kttcr st:rves as a \vritten \van1ing, The intl)rIl1ation in this matter v.,'ill he retained 

:t'1d ma~ :,e considered should an cnt(lrCcmcnt action heeome necessary hased on newly 

or future Liiluf\.? to COIy,ply v.'itli the pruvisJOns the Act in the 

Ujl to 

n.:fcr..:nces :tn: to 
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A warning letter is an FPPC case resolution without administratiyc prosecution or tlne. 

However, the warning ldter resolution does not provide you with the opportUnity tor a probable 

cause hearing or hearing betore an Administratiye Law Judge or the Fair Political Pradices 

CcJrnmission. If you WIsh to avail yourself of these proceedings by requesting that your case 

pruceed with prosecution rather than a warning, please notify us within len (10) days from the 

dille of this letter. Upon this notiflcation, the FPPC will rescind this warning letter and proceed 

with administrative prosecution of this case. Ifwc do not receive such notification, this warning 

letter will be posted on the FPPC's website ten (10) days from the date of this letter. 

Please feel tree to contact ~libd Dalju at 916-322-8170 with any questions you may have 

regarding this letter. 

GSWmd 

Sincerely, 

REDAC1ED 
Gary Winuk 
Division Chief 
Enforcement Di vision 


